## **City of Trotwood**

3035 Olive Road Trotwood, Ohio 45426 937.837.7771 www.trotwood.org



## **Meeting Agenda - Final**

Monday, September 16, 2019

6:00 PM

Trotwood Community & Cultural Arts Center 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, Ohio 45426

## **City Council Workshop Meeting**

Mayor Mary A. McDonald Vice Mayor Bettye L. Gales Council Member Charles Ron Vaughn Council Member Rhonda C. Finley Council Member Robert L. Kelley, Jr. Council Member Tyna R. Brown Council Member Yvette Page Sandy Riege Fuller, Deputy Clerk of Council

- I. Call to Order: Mayor Mary A. McDonald
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call: Clerk of Council
- IV. Motion to Approve the Agenda
- V. Motion to Open the Workshop Meeting
- VI. Special Presentations and Recognitions
- A. <u>PR44-19</u> Presentation Proposal to install solar panels by the Sister of the Precious Blood site at 4960 Salem Avenue <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Sisters of Precious Blood Rezoning</u> <u>CCF 000185</u>
- B. <u>PR43-19</u> Presentation East Main Street Redevelopment Plan endorsed by the Trotwood Planning Commission
- VII. Motion to Adjourn